

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 1891 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 8, delete "the officers," and insert "an officer, director, or owner"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 9, delete "directors, or owners"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 12, after "proprietor" insert "to be a lottery retailer"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 7, after "corporation" insert "to be a lottery retailer"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 15, strike "that" and insert "who"
- 1.7 Page 2, line 17, delete the second "or"
- 1.8 Page 2, delete lines 18 to 21 and insert:
- 1.9 "(3) is in business solely as a seller of lottery tickets;
- 1.10 (4) in the director's judgment does not have the financial stability or responsibility to
- 1.11 act as a lottery retailer, or whose contracting as a lottery retailer would adversely affect
- 1.12 public health, welfare, and safety, or endanger the security and integrity of the lottery; or"
- 1.13 Page 2, line 22, delete the new language and insert "(5) is a currency exchange, as defined
- 1.14 in section 53A.01"
- 1.15 Page 2, line 31, strike "has" and insert "is" and after "or" insert "has a" and delete "that"
- 1.16 and insert "who"
- 1.17 Page 3, line 1, strike "has" and insert "is" and after "or" insert "has a" and delete "that"
- 1.18 and insert "who"